SLAL OF

Contra Costa County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Todd Billeci, County Probation Officer

Date: July 9, 2019

Subject: Payment to Uplift Family Services

RECOMMENDATION(S):

AUTHORIZE the Auditor-Controller's Office to submit a one-time payment in the amount of \$15,848 for transitional housing placement and foster care services provided by Uplift Family Services from February 1, 2017 to July 5, 2017, for a 602 WIC Ward of the Court.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$15,848.00, 100% General Fund.

BACKGROUND:

On January 19, 2016, Ward C.R.'s request to re-enter Foster Care was granted by the Court, after attaining the age of 18 years old. Ward C.R. was placed in Extended Foster Care with Uplift Family Services on February 1, 2017, and exited the program on July 5, 2017. The result of the Court making an order for re-entry into Extended Foster Care services after the Ward attained the age of 18 years old made the Ward ineligible for Federal and State Foster Care funding.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

Failure to reimburse Uplift Family Services for services provided may jeopardize future

✓ APP	PROVE	OTHER	
№ REC	COMMENDATION OF CNT	Y ADMINISTRATOR RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE	
Action of Board On: 07/09/2019 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER			
Clerks Notes:			
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS			
AYE: ABSENT:	Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor John Gioia, District I Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: July 9, 2019 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: June McHuen, Deputy	
Contact: Jeff Waters,			

925-313-4154

У	Foster Care placements with the program. Further, failure to reimburse Uplift Family Services for services provided could result in litigation.

ATTACHMENTS

ACL 16-57-Group Home Rates 2016